Limited Environmental Survey
Steam Lines Installed Post-1991
Naval Station Great Lakes
Great Lakes, Illinois
February 2012
 1
Table of Contents          Page
Executive Summary  ............................................................................................... 2

Black tar
TSI 8” pipe
Insulation
TSI
P-9M-
HA236-01
15%
Chrysotile
PLM F 25 lf Good
Naval Station Great Lakes
Basewide Steam Lines Targeted for Demolition
Table 2: Summary of Homogenous Sampling Areas (HAs)
Steam Lines Installed Post 1991
1 Prepared by EDI August 16, 2011
HA Description Pit Sample numbers Sample IDs ACM or ND Notes
18" Pipe TSI 416 01 P-416-HA-1-01 ND
18" Pipe TSI 410 02 P-410-HA-1-02 ND
18" Pipe TSI 417 03 P-417-HA-1-03 ND
12" Pipe TSI 416 04 P-416-HA-2-04 ND
12" Pipe TSI 410 05 P-410-HA-2-05 ND
12" Pipe TSI 417 06 P-417-HA-2-06 ND
Expansion Joint 416 07 P-416-HA-3-07 ND
Expansion Joint 401A 08 P-401A-HA-3-08 ND
Expansion Joint 401 09 P-401-HA-3-09 ND
18"pipe elbow TSI 417 10 P-417-HA-4-10 ND
18"pipe elbow TSI 410 11 P-410-HA-4-11 ND
18"pipe elbow TSI 417 12 P-417-HA-4-12 ND
12" Pipe elbow TSI 417 13 P-417-HA-5-13 ND
12" Pipe elbow TSI 410 14 P-410-HA-5-14 ND
12" Pipe elbow TSI 417 15 P-417-HA-5-15 ND
12" Pipe TSI 422 28 P-422-HA-10-28 ND
12" Pipe TSI 422 29 P-422-HA-10-29 ND
12" Pipe TSI 422 30 P-422-HA-10-30 ND
12" Elbow TSI 422 31 P-422-HA-11-31 ND
12" Elbow TSI 422 32 P-422-HA-11-32 ND
12" Elbow TSI 422 33 P-422-HA-11-33 ND
12" Pipe TSI 429 34 P-429-HA-12-34 ND
12" Pipe TSI 429 35 P-429-HA-12-35 ND
12" Pipe TSI 429 36 P-429-HA-12-36 ND
12" Elbow TSI 429 37 P-429-HA-13-37 ND
12" Elbow TSI 429 38 P-429-HA-13-38 ND
12" Elbow TSI 429 39 P-429-HA-13-39 ND
10" Pipe TSI 429 40 P-429-HA-14-40 ND
10" Pipe TSI 429 41 P-429-HA-14-41 ND
10" Pipe TSI 429 42 P-429-HA-14-42 ND
10" Elbow TSI 429 43 P-429-HA-15-43 ND
10" Elbow TSI 429 44 P-429-HA-15-44 ND
10" Elbow TSI 429 45 P-429-HA-15-45 ND
Paper between metal jackets 411 46 P-408-HA-16-46 ND
Paper between metal jackets 410 47 P-410-HA-16-41 ND Sample number noted incorectly as "41" and not "47"
Paper between metal jackets 408 48 P-408-HA-16-48 ND
Gray pipe sealant 410 49 P-410-HA-17-49 ND
Gray pipe sealant 408 50 P-408-HA-17-50 ND
Gray pipe sealant 405 51 P-405-HA-17-51 ND
HA200 8" Pipe TSI 412 01 P-412-HA-200-01 ND
12" Pipe TSI 83 01 P-83-HA-215-01 ND
HA17
HA215
HA11